### 502003496 07/26/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Steven` KIM	07/25/2012
Yongduk KIM	07/25/2012
Byunghoon KIM	07/25/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cheorwon Plasma Research Institute (CPRI)	
Street Address:	4620, Hogung-ro, Galmal-eup, Cheorwon-gun	
City:	Gangwon-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	269-802	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29428142

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024613102 Phone: 2024613100

Email: sunwoolee@foxrothschild.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sunwoo Lee
Address Line 1: 1030 15th Street, NW
Address Line 2: Suite 380 East

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 107844.00003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald L. Monin, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=107844-00003ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=107844-00003ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028652 FRAME: 0311 OF \$40.00 2842814,

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 107877.00003

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below	named inventors	Bereinafter	referred to as	(Assignars), ha	we made
an ravembon entitled:		•		Ø. 3.	

	OLED CHANDELIER	
for which we executed a design application for Unit	oplication for United States Letters Paid od States Letters Patent on	nt concurrently berewith; or, (Design Application No.
WHEREAS, <u>Cheorwor</u> Korea, whose post office address is <u>269-892</u> , <u>Republic of Korea</u> (heoright, dide, and interest in and to it	t Plasma Research Institute a corpora is <u>4620. Hagung ro. Galmal-eup. Che</u> cinatter referred to as Assignee), is desi sis invention, the design application for latent to issue upon this application;	grwan-gan, Gangwon-do,
which from assignee is hereby ack over, and do bereby sell, assign, trassigns, our entire right, title, and divisions, and continuations thereof thereon, and all reissues thereof; a and Trademarks of the United Statesuccessors and assigns, in accordation AND, I HEREBY further communicate with assignee, its suinvention and testify in any legal persecute and deliver all papers that said assignee, its successors and as make all rightful oaths and generate obtain and onforce proper patent understood that any expense incidits anecessors and assigns.	t known that, for good and valuable con- mowledged, I, as assigner, have sold, a ansfer, and set over unto the assignee, i interest in and to this invention and thir of, and all Letters Patent of the United S and we hereby authorize and request the less to issue all Letters Patent for this in- nee with the terms of this Assignment; covenant and agree that I will, without ecessors and assigne, any facts known to moveeding, sign all lawful papers when may be necessary or desirable to perfe- ssigns, execute all divisional, continuat If y do everything possible to aid assign I protection for this invention in the Ur ent to the execution of such papers shall	ssigned, transferred, and sci is lawful successors and is application, and all states which may be granted Commissioner of Patents rention to assignce, its  further consideration, to us respecting this exiled upon to do so, of the title to this invention in ion, and reissue applications, see, its successors and assigns, sited States, it being I be borne by the assignee.
Power of Astorney in this applicati No, filed application when known.	ze and request the attorneys we have ention, to insert here in parenthesis (Designon, to insert here in parenthesis in parenthesis (Designon, to insert here in parenthesis in parenthesis (Designon, to insert here in parenthesis (Designon, to insert here in parenthesis (Designon, to insert here).	n Application
***************************************		
est Assigner Nixue	Assigner's Signature	Date 25 July 2012
Steves KIM		
diress annam Heights Apt. 7-805, Oks epublic of Korea	≥u-dong, Seongdong-gu, Seoul,	Citizenship Unites States of America
ecoad Assignor Name	Assignar's Signature	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Yongduk KIM	Yagalak 146	25, July 2012
deress wangjang Town APT 103-705,		Citizensiij

DC1 (3509v) 07/16/12

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 107844,00003

	sird Assignor Narae	Third Assignor's Signature	Daie 25 July 2012
	Byunghoon KIM	Deve	
Address Dongju Heights Vill Ga-dong 201, 608-5, Shiricheerwan 3-ri, Cheorwan-gun,		Citizenship Republic of Korea	
Gangwon-do, Republic of Korea			

C91 DC1 13369v4 02A@12

**RECORDED: 07/26/2012** 

PATENT REEL: 028652 FRAME: 0313